900248358 03/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kindle Business Solutions LLC		101/02/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	ATTN: Trademarks, P.O. Box 8102	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85435698		KINDLE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2146515110

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Leanne Stendell, Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43603.448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne Stendell
Signature:	/Leanne Stendell/
Date:	03/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=KINDLE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated this 1st day of March, 2013, is by and between Kindle Business Solutions LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 8 Harborcrest, Irvine, California 92604 ("Assignor"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at ATTN: Trademarks, P.O. Box 8102, Reno, NV 89507 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the following trademark (the "Mark"):

Mark	Application Serial No.
KINDLE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	85/435,698

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including all common law rights connected therein, together with together with all corresponding goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

Assignor: Kindle Business Solutions LLC

Name: Krycv Yo

Title: Member / cf 0

Page 5 of 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 03/01/2013